The Tŷ Pawb Open 2024 – Terms & Conditions

Conditions of Entry:

- i. Artists may submit up to 3 works per entry and will be considered for selection upon payment of the appropriate entry fee and provision of payment reference number.
- ii. Payment of fee does **NOT** guarantee entry to the exhibition. The entry fee is **non-refundable.**
- iii. All wall hung works must be framed with mirror plates halfway on the sides of the frame. For insurance reasons we cannot hang work on cord. We cannot accept clip frames. Please clearly identify the correct orientation of the works.
- iv. Selected digital works will be displayed according to the discretion/capacity of the gallery and may be displayed collectively on a monitor or single screen. Due to the nature of an Open exhibition a maximum duration of 10 minutes per digital work will apply.
- v. All works must clearly labelled with the artists name, Title of work and the medium.
- vi. Work selected and displayed in the exhibition will not be released before the end date of exhibition.
- vii. Artists must confirm that works submitted do not give rise to breach of copyright. In any event the Artist shall indemnify Wrexham County Borough Council against all losses or damages which may arise by breach of copyright arising directly or indirectly from the display of their work at the Tŷ Pawb Open 2024.
- viii. Tŷ Pawb will contact the Artists of successful submissions no later than 14/10/2024.
- ix. Delivering works by post: Tŷ Pawb (WCBC) is not liable and holds no responsibility for any works that are lost or damaged in transport.
- x. Tŷ Pawb are not liable for any delivery or transport costs including returning work to artists following exhibition and any delivery costs of sold artworks which remains the sole responsibility of the artist/purchaser.

(selected works may be rejected if conditions are not met)

The Tŷ Pawb Open 2024 – Terms & Conditions

Sale of works:

- i. If works are for sale, the cost must be clearly stated on submission and on selected works on arrival to gallery.
- ii. Tŷ Pawb will take commission equivalent to 36% for any works sold during the exhibition. Payment will be subject to Wrexham County Borough council financial regulations. (E.g. Work sale price £100, commission WCBC will take £36 Artist will receive £64).
- iii. Payment to artists will be processed following the end of the exhibition.

Insurance:

WCBC insurance will cover all selected works once delivered and a condition report has been raised and agreed by both parties. Works are covered until collected and a final condition report is signed and agreed by both parties. Posted work will be photographed and an image sent to the artist.

Marketing and publicity:

- i. Tŷ Pawb reserves the right to photograph the exhibition and works therein for education, marketing and publicity purposes.
- ii. Tŷ Pawb will promote the exhibition across a broad range of media including our website, social media platforms, local and national press.
- iii. Copyright will remain with the artist, however by signing the submission form artists agree that images of their work may be used for education, press, marketing and promotional purposes.
- iv. Submitted artworks will not be used for merchandising.

Delivery of works:

i. Selected works to be delivered 7th November – 9th November.

Return of Selected works:

- i. Selected works will not be released until the end date of the exhibition
- ii. Tŷ Pawb is not responsible for the return transport or postal costs of selected works.
- iii. Artists must collect or arrange collection of works by 13th 15th February 2025.

The Tŷ Pawb Open 2024 – Terms & Conditions

iv. Beyond the deadline date of collection Tŷ Pawb hold no responsibility for any uncollected works.

Declaration:

By submitting your payment for entry to the Tŷ Pawb Open you are agreeing to all the terms and conditions set out above.